900565497 08/21/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM593408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900559818			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avant, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amount, Inc.		
Street Address:	222 North LaSalle Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757708	AMOUNT
Serial Number:	88108593	AMOUNT
Serial Number:	88298503	AMOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128324500

Email: jrodriguez@foley.com

AJ Schumacher - Foley & Lardner LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-4762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124802-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJ Schumacher
SIGNATURE:	/AJ Schumacher/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0057

900565497



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 1, 2020 by and between Avant, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and Amount, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the AMOUNT trademarks, including the corresponding trademark applications and registrations therefor, as reflected on **Schedule 1** attached hereto (collectively, the "**AMOUNT Marks**"), as well as all of the goodwill and common law trademark rights associated with the AMOUNT Marks.
- B. Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the AMOUNT Marks, throughout the world.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the AMOUNT Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the AMOUNT Marks and the right to bring actions and recover for past or future infringements or other violations of the rights assigned herein;
- 2. With respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications for the AMOUNT Marks, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains that is ongoing and existing.
- 3. Assignor further covenants that (a) Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the AMOUNT Marks; (b) Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Trademark Assignment; and (c) Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's request, to execute all documents reasonably necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank—signature page follows]

AVANT, LLC

Pocusigned by:

Roy y Bargon
884DF5946CD1419...

Name: Roxana Bargoz Title: General Counsel

Date: 7/18/2020

AMOUNT, INC.

DocuSigned by:

3CB2FA961839423...

Name: Ryan McLennan Title: General Counsel

Date: 7/17/2020

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Status	Goods/Services
AMOUNT	Australia	1612490	Registered	Class 36: Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real
				estate affairs; money lending services; consumer lending
				services; banking services; savings accounts services;
				electronic banking services; online banking services;
				telephone banking services; mobile phone banking services;
				cheque clearing services; payment administration; bank
				card, credit card, debit card and electronic payment card
				services; charge card services; debt collection and payment
				agency, consultancy and brokerage services; arranging and
				provision of loans, mortgages and guarantees; lending on
				mortgages; financing of loans; credit services; money
				exchange and transfer services; money ordering services;
				money transmission services; foreign currency services;
				services for the provision of travellers' cheques: pension
				services; pension fund administration services; personal
				pension services; fund management services; financial investigation services; electronic fund transfer services; trust
				services; trustee services; trusteeship services; investment
				services; financial investments; capital investment services;
				raising of capital; investment management services;
				stockbroking services; shares and securities brokerage,
				trading and distribution; share underwriting: share valuation;
				insurance brokerage services: financial advisory services;
				nominee services; provision of finance: financing services
				for securing funds; real estate agency, management and
				valuation services; property administration services;
				information and advisory services concerning or relating to
				all of the aforesaid services; all the aforesaid services
				including services provided by means of the Internet, on-line
				and interactive computer services being services.
AMOUNT	US	4,757,708	Registered	Class 36: Consumer lending services; Credit and loan
			-	services; Financial services, namely, money lending;
				Financing and loan services; Installment loans; Providing
				personal loans and lines of credit; Revolving loans.
AMOUNT	US	88/108,593	Pending	Class 35: Marketing services in the field of consumer loans;
				marketing services in the field of credit and loan services
				Class 36: Credit card services, namely, credit card payment
				processing services, credit card transaction processing
				services, issuing of credit cards, and credit card
				authorization services; Auto loan services; Consumer loan
				services, namely, originating, financing, underwriting,
				servicing, and collection services for consumer loans; Point
				of sale consumer lending services; Providing student loans;
				Consumer banking services; Financing and loan services,
				namely, processing consumer loan applications for others;
				Credit and loan services for third-party lenders, namely,
				origination, servicing, management, and collection on behalf

				of others
AMOUNT	US	88/298,503	Pending	Class 42: Providing on-line, non-downloadable software for accessing financial account information, conducting loan payments, applying for and providing loans, requesting and providing interest rate information, providing and completing loan applications, requesting and providing credit limit increases, and providing customer service, namely, providing payment alerts, providing early fraud warnings, refinancing existing loans, updating personal information and account details, verifying identity and financial information, and providing information regarding secured assets, customer referrals, transaction logs and educational content, all in the field of consumer financial services, namely, consumer lending, personal loans, credit counseling, lines of credit, money lending, loan servicing, credit card services, installment loans, revolving loans, and auto loans; Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for accessing financial account information, conducting loan payments, applying for and providing loans, requesting and providing loan papplications, requesting and providing loan papplications, requesting and providing and completing loan applications, requesting and providing credit limit increases, and providing customer service, namely, providing payment alerts, providing early fraud warnings, refinancing existing loans, updating personal information and account details, verifying identity and financial information, and providing information regarding secured assets, customer referrals, transaction logs and educational content, all in the field of consumer financial services, namely, consumer lending, personal loans, credit counseling, lines of credit, money lending, loan servicing, credit card services, installment loans, revolving loans, and auto loans; Designing, developing, building, implementing, hosting, and maintaining software for others Class 35. Marketing services in the field of consumer loans; marketing services, credit card services, francing, underwriting, servicing, an

Class 42: Providing on-line, non-downloadable software for
accessing financial account information, conducting loan
payments, applying for and providing loans, requesting and
providing interest rate information, providing and
completing loan applications, requesting and providing
credit limit increases, and providing customer service,
namely, providing payment alerts, providing early fraud
warnings, refinancing existing loans, updating personal
information and account details, verifying identity and
financial information, and providing information regarding
secured assets, customer referrals, transaction logs and
educational content, all in the field of consumer financial
services, namely, consumer lending, personal loans, credit
counseling, lines of credit, money lending, loan servicing,
credit card services, installment loans, revolving loans, and
auto loans; Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer
software platforms for accessing financial account
information, conducting loan payments, applying for and
providing loans, requesting and providing interest rate
information, providing and completing loan applications,
requesting and providing credit limit increases, and
providing customer service, namely, providing payment
alerts, providing early fraud warnings, refinancing existing
loans, updating personal information and account details,
verifying identity and financial information, and providing
information regarding secured assets, customer referrals,
transaction logs and educational content, all in the field of
consumer financial services, namely, consumer lending,
personal loans, credit counseling, lines of credit, money
lending, loan servicing, credit card services, installment
loans, revolving loans, and auto loans; Designing,
developing, building, implementing, hosting, and
maintaining software for others